Jack Doheny*

Companies

“World's Largest Distributor of Sewer Cleaning,
Air Handling and Street Sweeping Equipment”

To: City of Columbus Date: August 25, 2010
4211 Groves Road
Columbus, OH 43232

Attn: Bill Burns

Phone: (614) 645-6206 Email: waburns@columbus.gov

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT A QUOTATION FOR THE EQUIPMENT LISTED BELOW.

One (1) Elgin Model CNG Eagle F Dual, per the State of Ohio Department of Administrative
Services State Term Schedule Number 7723500206:

Sale Price per State Term Schedule....... et $ 218,800.00
Sale Price including 10% STS DiSCOUNT.......c.ceceereeerreecrenercre st sreee s e essenssnesr s $ 195,826.00
Options Price per State Term Schedule..........irceieeirer e $126,744.72
Options Price including 10% STS DiSCOUNt.......oviereciiieceneceeine e sese e eereesseenas $113,436.52
TOtAl SAIE PriCe.....ccvirirrierireriisrecseesnnsacsnesieseesersessosanssssssesssassasssssssassassassssnssnssssssses $ 309,262.52
Less Credit for Tax Credit CONSIAEIation ............eueeevveerverivesssesseessessessssessssessnss (S 3,180.32)
FINAI SAI@ PriCe....cccvcrrrrirrersenieinracsenisnssnssmssmsssserasassssessssessonsasssnesansassssassesssssns vos $ 306,082.20

This quotation becomes a contract for payment and delivery of the merchandise listed above only when
signed by the customer or one of its officers.

Customer: ; E

By: W Q( 9’{!«(/\
Daniel J. Coley /

Date: Jack Doheny Supgplies Ohio, Inc

www.dohenysupplies.com
1860 Summit Commerce Park * Twinsburg, OH 44087 * 1-800-892-2195 - 330-963-7766 ° Fax: 330-963-9996



Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc. - Elgin Price List - 6-2-08 - Contract #7723500206
2008 State of Ohio
Department of Administrative Services
State Term Schedule

Customer: City of Columbus

‘ -

Dealer Jack Doheny Supplies

Elgin Sweeper Company

Eagle F Dual

Hydraulically driven, right and left gutter
broom, variable height, right side dumping
hopper. Mounted on a Conventional Cab
200 HP diesel engine chassis equipped with
full air brakes, dual steering, air bag
suspension and air conditioning.

STANDARD FEATURES

Air cleaner, two-stage dry type with
restriction indicator, truck & sweeper
engines

|Alternator 95 amp, sweeper
Alternator, 95, truck

Axle, rear, two-speed

Backup alarm, electric

Battery, maintenance-free, two
Brake, full air

Broom, main air suspension, cab-controlled

'Broom, main, position indicator

Broom, main, prefab disposable
Conveyor, flushing system

|Conveyor, lower roller washout

Engine, hour meter, sweeper

'Fresh air ventilator/heater/defroster

\[Fuel tank, 50 gallon

Hose, hydrant fill 16' 8", with strainer and

'coupling

Lights, 2 combination tail/stop

Lights, flood light, one per broom

Lights, headlights, 2 dual rectangular
Light, water level

Mirrors, West Coast type with 8" diameter
‘convex, both sides

Seat belts

'Seats, bucket-type

Equipment Discount 10.5%

'Attachments Discount 10.5%

$ 218,800.00

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
~ Standard
Standard
~ Standard
Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard
~Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Standard
Standard
~ Standard
Standard
~ Standard
Standard

Standard
~ Standard
Standard
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Signals, self-cancelling, directional with
hazard switch

‘Sun visors

Tachometer, engine, truck and sweeper
John Deere 4 cylinder auxilary engine
Touch controls for all sweep hydraulic
functions

Tow loops or tow pins, front only; tie-down
hooks, rear

Transmission, Allison, standard with oil
cooler
Water spray, anti-siphon fill
Water tank, molded polyethylene, 280
gallons total nominal capacity

‘Wheels, dual rear with tubeless radial tires
Windshield washer B -
Windshield wipers, two-speed, intermittent
feature

OPTIONS
Qty. |

Description

Dustless Sweeping Option
'AD-9 Air Dryer
Battery Disconnect Switch
Extra Key Set F with Isuzu
High Temperature/Low Oil Alarm
1 Conveyor Stall Alarm
1 AutoLube Truck/Sweeper
AutoLube Sweeper
AutoShutdown with Low Cool
AutoShutdown
AutoShutdown with Alarm
Engine Air 300 Precleaner
2 Side Sweep Remote Control Mirrors
1/Dual Electric Horns

 Heater/Press/Filter
1]AM/FM Radio with Cassette

Fuel Filter Racor with Light
Transmission Oil Cooler
Silicone Hoses
'Fuel/Water Separator

1 12" Convex Mirrors
Dual Air Horns

'HD/AR Conveyor Lower Roller

Standard
~ Standard
- Standard

Standard

Standard
- Standard

Standard
~ Standard

Standard

| Standard
 Standard

Standard

Price

$35,365.00
$1,711.00
$484.00
$17.00
$484.00
$473.00
$7,590.00
$5,720.00
$809.00
$578.00
$1,007.00
$726.00
$1,210.00
$171.00

$3,300.00
$633.00

$1,419.00
$1,584.00
$825.00
$770.00
$220.00
$781.00
$605.00
$770.00

Folder

|Alarms

|Alarms

|Auto Lube

Auto Lube

Auto Shutdown
Auto Shutdown
|Auto Shutdown
Chassis Sterling
'Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling

Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling

Chassis Sterling
'Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling
Chassis Sterling
Conveyor/Elevator
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1

1
1
1

1
3

‘Slow Moving Vehicle Emblem
Yellow with Black Chevron Stripes

Black Chevron Stripes

Yellow Chevron Stripes

‘Side Broom Position Indicator Single
Side Broom Position Indicator Dual
‘Hydraulic Tempearture/Press Gauge
Water Fill Gauge

Back Up Alarm Preco

Side Broom Press Gauge Single
‘Side Broom Press Gauge Dual
Main Broom Hour Meter

'Engine Hour Meter

'Hydaulic Oil Temperature Gauge
'Engine Compartment Cover
Hopper Interior Light

LifeLast Hopper Liner

Additional F Operator's Manual
'Additional F Parts Book

|Service Manual
Ehassis Service Manual
|Strobe Light

Beacon/Strobe Protector

Beacon Light

Rear Flood Light

Arrowboard

‘Whelen DOTS3 - 3-head Strobe System

'Whelen DOT3 - 4-head Strobe System

'Whelen DOTS3 - 6-head Strobe System

|Wire/Mount Front

1

Hyd

Magnet

'Wheel Color nonstandard
Paint Cab Color

Paint Cab Non-RAL Color
Customized Paint

$61.00
$347.00
$171.00
$171.00
$303.00
$550.00
$847.00
$567.00
$264.00
$363.00
$490.00
$358.00
$242.00
$325.00
$2,805.00
$589.00
$3,894.00
$28.00

'Decals/Striping
‘Decals/Striping
|Decals/Striping
Decals/Striping
‘Gauges
Gauges
‘Gauges
‘Gauges
|Gauges
|Gauges
Gauges
Gauges
Gauges
Gauges
Hopper
Hopper
Hopper Liner
Instructions

$55.00
$270.00
$369.00
$550.00
$143.00
$385.00
$165.00
$1,452.00
$4,609.00

 $4,851.00

Instructions
Instructions
Instructions
Lights
Lights
Lights
Lights
Lights
Lights
Lights

$5,082.00
$209.00
$176.00
$9,515.00
$550.00

_ Lights
Lights
Magnets
Magnets
Paint

$2,750.00 Paint
$4,400.00 Paint
$2,750.00 Paint

1 Fire Extinguisher 10 Ib $160.00 safety

1|3 Triangle Reflectors - $50.00 safety
1 HiBack Bostrom905 Seat $770.00 Seats

1,2 Bostrom 905 Seats $1,540.00 |Seats

1,Side Broom Tilt Right per side o $1,650.00 |Side Broom Tilt

1|Carbide Dirt Shoes - $561.00 Sweep Components
Air Precleaner $473.00 Sweeper Engine

1|Auxillary Engine Block Heater $220.00 Sweeper Engine
Silicone Hoses $176.00 Sweeper Engine
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Tire/Wheel

Tool Kit

Hydrant Wrench

F 2nd Yr Parts & Labor
F 3rd Yr Parts & Labor
F 4th Yr Parts & Labor

F 5th Yr Parts & Labor
One year Wear Parts Kit
Two year Wear Parts Kit
25' Water Fill Hose

16'8" Water Fill Hose
Front Spray Bar

GMC Cabover Chassis ILO Conventional
Nissan UD3300 Cabover ILO Conventional
EPA Engine Emission Surcharge

Steel Surcharge - if applicable

CNG Sweeper & Chassis Conversion

Sale Price

Less STS 10.5% Discount

Total Sale Price

$935.00
$440.00
$55.00
$1,802.00
$3,423.00
$4,864.00
$6,126.00
$9,680.00
$17,435.00
$154.00
$138.00
$710.00
$16,500.00
$9,790.00
$7,920.00
$4,923.00
$96,368.72

345,544.72
$36,282.20
$309,262.52 |

Tires/Wheels
Tools/Toolboxes
Tools/Toolboxes
Warranty
Warranty
Warranty
Warranty
Warranty
Warranty

Water System
Water System
Water System
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