

Date: August 25, 2010

"World's Largest Distributor of Sewer Cleaning, Air Handling and Street Sweeping Equipment"

To: City of Columbus

4211 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

Attn: Bill Burns

Phone: (614) 645-6206 Email: waburns@columbus.gov

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT A QUOTATION FOR THE EQUIPMENT LISTED BELOW.

One (1) Elgin Model CNG Eagle F Dual, per the State of Ohio Department of Administrative Services State Term Schedule Number 7723500206:

Sale Price per State Term Schedule	\$ 218,800.00
Sale Price including 10% STS Discount	\$ 195,826.00
Options Price per State Term Schedule	\$ 126,744.72
Options Price including 10% STS Discount	\$ 113,436.52
Total Sale Price	\$ 309,262.52
Less Credit for Tax Credit Consideration	(\$ 3,180.32
Final Sale Price	\$ 306,082.20

This quotation becomes a contract for payment and delivery of the merchandise listed above only when signed by the customer or one of its officers.

Customer:	
Ву:	lanul I low
	Daniel J. Coley
Date:	Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc.

Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc. - Elgin Price List - 6-2-08 - Contract #7723500206 2008 State of Ohio Department of Administrative Services State Term Schedule

Customer: City of Columbus		Equipment Discount	<u>10.5%</u>
Deale	r <u>Jack Doheny Supplies</u>	Attachments Discount	10.5%
Elgin	Sweeper Company		
	Eagle F Dual	\$ 218,800.00)
	Hydraulically driven, right and left gutter broom, variable height, right side dumping hopper. Mounted on a Conventional Cab 200 HP diesel engine chassis equipped with full air brakes, dual steering, air bag suspension and air conditioning.		
STANI	DARD FEATURES		
	Air cleaner, two-stage dry type with restriction indicator, truck & sweeper engines	Standard	
	Air dryer, with automatic moisture ejectors	Standard	
	Alternator 95 amp, sweeper	Standard	
	Alternator, 95, truck	Standard	
	Axle, rear, two-speed	Standard	
	Backup alarm, electric	Standard	
	Battery, maintenance-free, two	Standard	1
_	Brake, full air	Standard	
	Broom, main air suspension, cab-controlled	Standard	
	Broom, main, position indicator	Standard	
	Broom, main, prefab disposable	Standard	
	Conveyor, flushing system	Standard	
	Conveyor, lower roller washout	Standard	
	Engine, hour meter, sweeper	Standard	
-	Fresh air ventilator/heater/defroster	Standard	
	Fuel tank, 50 gallon	Standard	_
	Hose, hydrant fill 16' 8", with strainer and coupling	Standard	
	Lights, automatic backup	Standard	
	Lights, 2 combination tail/stop	Standard	
	Lights, flood light, one per broom	Standard	
	Lights, headlights, 2 dual rectangular	Standard	
	Light, water level	Standard	
ı	Mirrors, West Coast type with 8" diameter convex, both sides	Standard	
	Seat belts	Standard	1
	Seats, bucket-type	Standard	

Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc. - Elgin Price List - 6-2-08 - Contract #7723500206 2008 State of Ohio Department of Administrative Services State Term Schedule

	Signals, self-cancelling, directional with		T T
	hazard switch	Standard	
	Sun visors	Standard	
	Tachometer, engine, truck and sweeper	Standard	
	John Deere 4 cylinder auxilary engine	Standard	
	Touch controls for all sweep hydraulic		
	functions	Standard	
	Tow loops or tow pins, front only; tie-down		
	hooks, rear	Standard	
	Transmission, Allison, standard with oil		
	cooler	Standard	
	Water spray, anti-siphon fill	Standard	
	Water tank, molded polyethylene, 280		
	gallons total nominal capacity	Standard	
	Wheels, dual rear with tubeless radial tires	Standard	
	Windshield washer	Standard	
	Windshield wipers, two-speed, intermittent		
	feature	Standard	,
PTIC	ONS		
Qty.	Description	Price	Folder
	Dustless Sweeping Option	\$35,365.00	
	AD-9 Air Dryer	\$1,711.00	
	Battery Disconnect Switch	\$484.00	
	Extra Key Set F with Isuzu	\$17.00	
	High Temperature/Low Oil Alarm	\$484.00	Alarms
1	Conveyor Stall Alarm	\$473.00	Alarms
1	AutoLube Truck/Sweeper	\$7,590.00	Auto Lube
	AutoLube Sweeper	\$5,720.00	
	AutoShutdown with Low Cool	\$809.00	Auto Shutdown
	AutoShutdown	\$578.00	Auto Shutdown
	AutoShutdown with Alarm	\$1,007.00	Auto Shutdown
	Engine Air 300 Precleaner	\$726.00	Chassis Sterling
	2 Side Sweep Remote Control Mirrors		Chassis Sterling
1	Dual Electric Horns	\$171.00	
	Heater/Press/Filter		Chassis Sterling
1	AM/FM Radio with Cassette		Chassis Sterling
	Fuel Filter Racor with Light	\$1,419.00	Chassis Sterling
	Transmission Oil Cooler	\$1,584.00	Chassis Sterling
	Silicone Hoses	\$825.00	Chassis Sterling
	Fuel/Water Separator	\$770.00	Chassis Sterling
1	12" Convex Mirrors	\$220.00	Chassis Sterling
	Dual Air Horns	\$781.00	Chassis Sterling
		\$781.00 \$605.00	Chassis Sterling Chassis Sterling

Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc. - Elgin Price List - 6-2-08 - Contract #7723500206

2008 State of Ohio

Department of Administrative Services State Term Schedule

1	Slow Moving Vehicle Emblem	\$61.00	Decals/Striping
	Yellow with Black Chevron Stripes	\$347.00	Decals/Striping
	Black Chevron Stripes		Decals/Striping
	Yellow Chevron Stripes	\$171.00	Decals/Striping
	Side Broom Position Indicator Single	\$303.00	
1	Side Broom Position Indicator Dual	\$550.00	
	Hydraulic Tempearture/Press Gauge	\$847.00	
	Water Fill Gauge	\$567.00	
	Back Up Alarm Preco	\$264.00	
	Side Broom Press Gauge Single	\$363.00	
	Side Broom Press Gauge Dual	\$490.00	
	Main Broom Hour Meter	\$358.00	
1	Engine Hour Meter	\$242.00	
	Hydaulic Oil Temperature Gauge	\$325.00	
	Engine Compartment Cover	\$2,805.00	
	Hopper Interior Light	\$589.00	
	LifeLast Hopper Liner		Hopper Liner
1	Additional F Operator's Manual	\$28.00	
	Additional F Parts Book		Instructions
	Service Manual		Instructions
	Chassis Service Manual		Instructions
	Strobe Light	\$550.00	
	Beacon/Strobe Protector		
	Beacon Light	\$385.00	Lights
	Rear Flood Light	\$165.00	Lights
	Arrowboard	\$1,452.00	
	Whelen DOT3 - 3-head Strobe System	\$4,609.00	
	Whelen DOT3 - 4-head Strobe System		
	Whelen DOT3 - 6-head Strobe System	\$5,082.00	
	Wire/Mount Front	\$209.00	
1	Hydraulic Tank Magnet	\$176.00	
100	Magnet	\$9,515.00	
	Wheel Color nonstandard	\$550.00	
	Paint Cab Color	\$2,750.00	
	Paint Cab Color Paint Cab Non-RAL Color	\$4,400.00	
	Customized Paint	\$2,750.00	Paint
1	Fire Extinguisher 10 lb	\$160.00	Control of the contro
	3 Triangle Reflectors	Destruction of the second seco	
- 13	1 HiBack Bostrom905 Seat	\$50.00	
4		\$770.00	
	2 Bostrom 905 Seats	\$1,540.00	Seats
_	Side Broom Tilt Right per side	\$1,650.00	
	Carbide Dirt Shoes	\$561.00	Total Control
	Air Precleaner		Sweeper Engine
	Auxillary Engine Block Heater	\$220.00	
	Silicone Hoses	\$176.00	Sweeper Engine

Jack Doheny Supplies Ohio, Inc. - Elgin Price List - 6-2-08 - Contract #7723500206 2008 State of Ohio Department of Administrative Services State Term Schedule

	F 4th Yr Parts & Labor		\$4,864.00	Warranty
	F 5th Yr Parts & Labor		\$6,126.00	+
	One year Wear Parts Kit		\$9,680.00	Warranty
	Two year Wear Parts Kit		\$17,435.00	
1	25' Water Fill Hose			Water System
	16'8" Water Fill Hose			Water System
1	Front Spray Bar			Water System
	GMC Cabover Chassis ILO Conventional		\$16,500.00	
	Nissan UD3300 Cabover ILO Conventional		\$9,790.00	
	EPA Engine Emission Surcharge		\$7,920.00	
	Steel Surcharge - if applicable		\$4,923.00	
1	CNG Sweeper & Chassis Conversion		\$96,368.72	
	Sale Price	\$	345,544.72	
	Less STS 10.5% Discount	\$36,282.20		
	Total Sale Price		\$309,262.52	